FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bryant to Reengrossed House Bill No. 439 by Representative Bryant

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>for</u>" and before "<u>loss</u>" delete "<u>pecuniary</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, after the semicolon ";" and before "and" insert "to provide for definitions;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, delete lines 8 through 29
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 12
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 4, line 14, after "for" and before "loss" delete "pecuniary"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, at the end of line 20, delete "The" and delete lines 21 through 23 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 4, at the beginning of line 24, delete "<u>occurred in Louisiana.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, delete "<u>B. During sentencing,</u>"and insert "<u>Upon</u>

- 18 charging or indictment of an offender convicted of a violation of R.S. 14:32.1,"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, delete "pecuniary"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 5, line 8, change "and" to "when"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, at the end of line 10, change the period "." to a comma "." and insert "and the
- 25 victim failed to maintain uninsured motorist coverage."

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, line 23, change "<u>defendant</u>" to "<u>offender</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 6, delete lines 9 through 13 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 14, change 5 " \underline{D} ." to "(4)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 6, line 23, after "that" and before "loss" delete "pecuniary"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 6, line 25, after "<u>R.S. 14:32.1</u>" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the 10 remainder of the line and delete line 26 in its entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 6, line 28, change "<u>commission</u>" to "<u>charge or indictment</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 6, line 29, after "<u>in a</u>" and before "<u>loss</u>" delete "<u>pecuniary</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 7, line 2, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3
 through 6 in their entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 7, line 15, after "<u>exceed</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 16 in its
 entirety and insert "<u>sixty thousand dollars per occurrence, in the</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 7, at the end of line 17, insert "<u>No survivor shall recover more than fifteen thousand</u>
 dollars on behalf of each victim."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 8, line 12, after "<u>board</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."